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Declaration of performance CE 
 
Declaration of Performance number B-2475 

Steel profiles for plasterboards 

I. Name and adress of the producer 
Lindab Profil AB, SE 269 82 Båstad, Sweden 

II. Plants producing the products 
SE 

III. Name and address of the certification body 
No external certification body required 

IV. Description of the products 
1. Type of product: Metal framing components for plasterboard systems 
2. Trade name: Lindab 
3. Types: 

Studs: RE 45-160, RdB 45-160, RdBX 67-120, RdB7 45-160, RdBF 70-
120, CW 75-150, CWX 50-150, KR45-200, FR 45-200, RP 70-95, RT 
70-95, RU1 45-70, HR, HRT, RY 100-250 t 0,7-2,0, RYP 100-250 t 0,7-
2,0, RYF 145-250 t 1,2-2,0  
Runners: SK 25-95, SK43 45-120, SK55 45-160, SK100 45-160, SKP 
45-95, SKP43 45-120, SKP55 45-160, SKT43 45-100, SKT55 45-160, 
KSK 45-200, FSK60 45-200, SKU 45-95 SKY 100-250 t 0,7-2,0, SKYP 
100-250 t 0,7-2,0, SKYF 145-220 0,7-1,2 
Other: HS, J, JL,LP, KLP, LPP, L50, L100, LPTI, LPTU, OPR, P, S 25-
45, FLV, FLVB, SFLVB, S7 25-45, PA, PD 25-45, PDP 25-45, PR, RCY 
45-75, RZ 45-75, TSKA, BA 100-300, VBA, INPL, UBA 

4. Intended use 
Support plasterboard systems 

5. Information accompanying the CE-mark 
 
Reaction to fire 
A1 
Studs: RE 45-160, RdB 45-160, RdBX 67-120, RdB7 45-160, RdBF 70-
120,CW 75-150, CWX 50-150, KR45-200, FR 45-200, RU1 45-70, HR, 
HRT, RY 100-250 t 0,7-2,0, RYP 100-250 T 0,7-2,0, RYF 145-250 t 1,2-
2,0  
Runners: SK 25-95, SK43 45-120, SK55 45-160, SK100 45-160, KSK 
45-200, FSK60 45-200, SKU 45-95 SKY 100-250 t 0,7-2,0, SKYF 145-
220 0,7-1,2 
Other: HS, J, JL,LP, KLP, LPP, L50, L100, OPR, P, S 25-45, FLV, 
FLVB, SFLVB, S7 25-45, PA, PD 25-45, PDP 25-45, PR, RCY 45-75, 
RZ 45-75, TSKA, BA 100-300, VBA, INPL, FRK, DK, UBA 
NPD 
Studs: RP 70-95, RT 70-95, HRT, RYP 100-250 t 0,7-2,0 
Runners: SKP 45-95, SKP43 45-120, SKP55 45-160, SKT43 45-100, 
SKT55 45-160, SKYP 100-250 t 0,7-2,0,  
Other: LPTI, LPTU 
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Yield strength 
  
350 N/mm2 
Studs: RdB7 45-160, KR100-200, FR 100-200, RY 100-250 t 0,7-2,0, 
RYP 100-250 t 0,7-2,0, RYF 145-250 t 1,2-2,0  
Runners: KSK 100-200, FSK60 100-200, SKY 100-250 t 0,7-2,0, SKYP 
100-250 t 0,7-2,0, SKYF 145-220 0,7-1,2 
Other: KLP, P, S7 25-45, FLV, FLVB, SFLVB, OPR, RZ 45-75, UBA 

 

250 N/mm2 
Studs: KR45-95, FR 45-95 
Runners: KSK 45-95, FSK60 45-95 
Other: INPL 
 
NPD 

Studs: RE 45-160, RdB 45-160, RdBX 67-120, RdB7 45-160, RdBF 70-
120, RP 70-95, RT 70-95, RU1 45-70, CW 75-150, CWX 50-150, HR, 
HRT,  
Runners: SK 25-95, SK43 45-120, SK55 45-160, SK100 45-160, SKP 
45-95, SKP43 45-120, SKP55 45-160, SKT43 45-100, SKT55 45-160, 
SKU 45-95  
Other: HS, J, JL,LP, LPP, L50, L100, LPTI, LPTU, OPR, S 25-45, FLV, 
FLVB, SFLVB, PA, PD 25-45, PDP 25-45, PR, RCY 45-75, TSKA, BA 
100-300, VBA, FRK, DK,  

 
V. Provision to which the products conform 

The products conform to EN 14195 

VI. Provisions to use the product 
None 

 
Förslöv 2015-07-06 

 
Johan Andersson 
Product Manager 
Lindab Profil AB 
 
 


